

Corp. Office : 41, National House, Saki-Vihar Road, Powai, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. (India) Tel.: 0091-022-2857 4768 / 69 / 1791 • *Fax* : 0091-022-2857 2859 *E-mail* : investor@primaplastics.com • *Website* : www.primaplastics.com

December 28, 2020

BSE Limited, Listing Centre, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400023

Scrip Code: 530589

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate/ Issue of Duplicate Certificate Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) has received the information about loss of share certificates and requested them to issue duplicate share certificates. (proof of date of receipt of intimation is enclosed):

Folio No.	Name of shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
0021632	Harshadbhai K Shah	103774	10376671 - 10376770	100
		68318	6831071-6831170	100
		81944	8193671-8193770	100
		82002	8199471-8199570	100
		82989	8298171-8298270	100
	500			

Presently Company has received only request letter / email for procedure for obtaining duplicate share certificate.

Company shall initiate the process of issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate only after receipt of requisite documents and completion of formalities.

This is for the information of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Prima Plastics Limited

Vandana Ahuja Compliance Officer

PRIMA MOULDED FURNITURE

Duplicate Share Intimations Received On : 20201228

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

To: investor@primaplastics.com, manoj.toshniwal@primaplastics.com, shubhangi.w@primaplastics.com, cs@primaplastics.com Cc: GANESH@bigshareonline.com, jibu@bigshareonline.com, vinod.y@bigshareonline.com, Bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	103774	10376671	10376770	0021632	100	HARSHADBHAI K SHAH
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	68318	6831071	6831170	0021632	100	HARSHADBHAI K SHAH
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	81944	8193671	8193770	0021632	100	HARSHADBHAI K SHAH
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	82002	8199471	8199570	0021632	100	HARSHADBHAI K SHAH
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	82989	8298171	8298270	0021632	100	HARSHADBHAI K SHAH

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.



Mon, Dec 28, 2020 at 12:14 PM

Dup/BIB From: - Nareshbhai. K. shuh AT& po-Simpling Via- Palej Tazoi. BHARUCH. PIN-392 220.

523610

Bigshare Services Put 140;

Unit-PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED

Mumberi - 400 asg.

Falio - 0021632

Date: -21-12-2020.



Sub: Request for Duplicate cum Transmission.

Dear siz,

To,

We use in seceript of your Letter NO -BSS/PPL/AMI/201454/ 188925 of 27-11-2020. I undersigh Mr. Nersubbhai. K. shuh is a yelder brother of mr. Harshadbhas. K. shah Cwho was Expired on of. 18-10-2018), Mr. Hurshaddhen - K. Shah has sou shares of Paima plautics 42. Actual fact of MR. H.K.shinh is as unleg ? - He was Expired on of. 18-10-2018. - His wife mas. Bhastiben also was Expired andt. - His two doughters ms. Kaminiben & Ruchmaben both are massied. - we are in joint family and as a yeldes brother, my selt is only active member of the borning. As per telephonic talk had with your othic and guidenie secured on phone, I submit have with an undel: - Dorth certificate of m. Haghadhan - K. Shah - This Letter an a request Letter for above subject - COMY of PAN CARD - As y yddress proto Adhas curd / Electricity bill Looking to above fact. you are sequested to guile, Submite sequire papes/ clum born for the said and comple yours baithbully the Logal proceedure. Enci: As above 2/15742,